

GR 1903/2012 (CIS 2234/2014)

Order dated 20.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 & 5.

Both witnesses are present before this Court and examined on dock and discharged.

Ld. APP today filed a petition regarding to bring two important witnesses on board i.e. one eye witness and the victim.

From the petition it is found that for the proper adjudication and justice this witnesses may be examined before this Court otherwise there is prejudiced on the side of prosecution.

Other side seen the application and raised no objection. Thus, for the interest of justice and proper adjudication the prayer of Ld. APP is allowed at this stage.

Further is it is directed to Ld. APP to bring her witnesses on the next date positively.

Fix 15.01.2025 for evidence.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia