

GR – 1903/2012
NEW GR – 2234 of 2014

Order dated 15.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Advocate of the accused filed hazira on behalf of all accused.

Ld APP was present.

Upon perusal of the record it is seen on last date, it is further directed upon Ld APP to bring her witness on next date positively and accordingly on last date this court is allowed the petition as made by Ld APP, U/s 311 Cr.P.C.

Today it is found that no such witness is present after serving proper notice to them.

During submission Ld APP submitted that necessary order should be passed.

Upon perusal of the record and other testimony of the witnesses, it is appeared that both the witness after receiving the proper summons failed to appear before this court and on order dated 20.09.2024, it is further directed upon the APP to bring the witness on next date as it may not be prejudiced on the side of the prosecution.

Thus, it is issued W/A against the both accused on next date. I/O is directed to issue the W/A positively after passing of this order considering the gravity and nature of the offence.

BC-I is directed to issue B/W/A upon the both witnesses.

Fix 25.02.2025 for E/R of W/A.

JM 1st Court,
Uluberia, Howrah