

GR -1903/2012
NEW GR -2234/2014

Order Dated :07/05/2025

Today is fixed for evidence. Issue summon upon Mana Chakraborty by hand.

Accused filed hazirah.

Hazirah filed on behalf of witness.

Ld. APP is present.

PW-6 and PW-7 namely, Parul Chakraborty and Mana Rani Chakraborty are examined in chief in full and cross examined is hereby closed and discharged.

Day adjourned.

Fix 18/07/2025 for evidence.

Issue summon upon I/O Uluberia P.S

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah