

**GR- 1903/2012**

**New GR - 2234/2014**

**Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)**

**Order dated 18/07/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

01 Accused files hazira. And other accused is absent by filing application U/s 317 Crpc. Ld APP was present.

Upon perusal of the record, it is hereby found that the evidence of I/O yet to be conducted.

Thus, it is hereby directed to CSW7 and CSW8 who are the same persons namely PSI Anirban Das, I/O and R/O of this case to appear before this court for giving further testimony.

BC-I is hereby directed to send the copy of the summons along with order sheet to the I/C Uluberia PS for proper serving the summon to the concerned summonee PSI Anirban Das.

I/C Uluberia PS is hereby directed to serve the summon along with order sheet to the concerned Officers for their necessary presence before this court on next date fixed.

To 22.08.2025 for evidence of CSW7. Issue summon upon CSW7.

BC-I to do needful.

GRO to inform.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah