

GR – 1903/2012
New GR - 2234/2014

Order dated 22.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW7.

All the accused present today filing hazira.

Ld APP was present.

A report received from the concerned PS of Uluberia and perusing the report, it is hereby found that concerned witness CSW5 namely Inspector Anirban Das who is presently posted at IB,WB is unable to appear before this court due to high fever, cough and cold and prayed before this court for a further date to appear for evidence.

Report received and prayer is allowed as ground stated therein.

It is hereby directed the said Inspector Anirban Das to appear before this court on next date fixed.

BC-I is hereby directed to send the copy of summon along with order sheet to I/C Uluberia PS for serving the same to the concerned witness namely Inspector Anirban Das posted at IB,WB.

Fix 17/11/2025 for evidence of CSW7.

Copy of the same is forwarded to I/C Bagnan PS.

JM. 1st Court, Uluberia

