

**GR – 1903/2012**  
**NEW GR - 2234/2014**

**Order Dated : 17/11/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-7 .

Both the accused are present by hazira .

Ld app is present and files hazira of the witness ( CSW – 7 ) .

He is examined in chief and cross examined in full and closed and discharged as PW-7.

No further witnesses as per verbal submission of the ld app and ld advocate for the accused . Considered and allowed .

Day adjourned .

Fix 05/01/2026 for 313 , argument and judgment if possible .

J.M 1<sup>st</sup> court, Uluberia