

GR -1903/2012
New G R 2234/2014

Order Dated : 05/01/2026

Today is fixed for 313, argument and judgment if possible.

Both the accused are present by filing hazirah.

Ld.APP is present.

The form of examination of the accused person U/S 313 of Cr.P.C has been done completely.

Let it be kept with the record.

Day adjourned.

Fix 28/01/2026 for argument.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah